PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Rossano	07/09/2010
Eric Quirion	07/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPA Pool Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	131 boul. de la Seigneurie	
Internal Address:	Bureau 206	
City:	Blainville Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J7C 4G6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29365252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com,l.kurth@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & Rannells, PA

Address Line 1: 575 Route 28, Suite 102

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Kurth

Total Attachments: 2

source=Skimmer ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=Skimmer ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024664 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin Rossano, a citizen of Canada, residing at 6342, 26e avenue, Montréal, QC, H1T 3K6 and Eric Quirion, a citizen of Canada, residing at 569 Clos-Chaumont, Prévost, QC, J0R 1T0 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignors"), have jointly invented a new and original SKIMMER for which U. S. Design Application Serial No. 29/365,252, was filed on July 7, 2010.

WHEREAS, CPA Pool Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having a place of business at 31 boul. de la Seigneurie, Bureau 206, Blainville, Quebec, J7C 4G6, Canada (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire rights, titles and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and set over to Assignee their entire rights, titles and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to Assignee; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention to all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Date: 07/09/10	Ву:
,	Martin Rossano
Province of Quiling	
On the $\frac{Q}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{}$ $\frac{Q}{}$ 201	
above-named Martin Rossano to me personally know	wn as the individual who executed
the foregoing instrument, who, acknowledged to me	the same was executed by him of
his dwn free will for the uses and purposes therein me	
My Llay	
-Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 024664 FRAME: 0469

Date:	07/	09	110
-------	-----	----	-----

Eric Quirion

Province of_

On the \bigcirc day of \bigcirc 2010, before me personally came the above-named Eric Quirion to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his

own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/12/2010 REEL: 024664 FRAME: 0470